
 

CORAL SHORES HIGH SCHOOL 
Boys’ Basketball Schedule – Winter 2024-25 

Date Time Opponent Location 

Monday, November 18 430pm/6pm Dade Christian  Away 

Thursday, November 21 530pm/7pm Schoolhouse Prep Home 

Tuesday, December 3 7pm Marathon Home 

Thursday, December 5 4pm/530pm  MAST Academy Away 

Friday, December 6 130pm Palmer Trinity Home 

Mondy, December 9 330pm/5pm Mater Bay Away 

Tuesday, December 10 5pm/7pm Barbara Goleman Home 

Tuesday, December 17 530pm/7pm Key West Away 

Thursday, December 19 5pm Basillica (JV) Home 

Thursday, December 19 430pm Miami Christian @ Palmer Trinity Away 

Friday, December 20 3pm or 6pm TBA @ Palmer Trinity Away 

Saturday, December 21 130pm or 6pm TBA @ Palmer Trinity Away 

Wednesday, January 8 330pm/5pm Palmer Trinity Away 

Friday, January 10 530pm/7pm Key West Home 

Thursday, January 16 430pm/6pm Mater Bay Home 

Tuesday, January 21 5pm/7pm Barbara Goleman Away 

Wednesday, January 22 5pm Basillica (JV) Away 

Friday, January 24 7pm Marathon Away 

Tuesday, January 28 5pm/630pm Terra Away 

Thursday, January 30 430pm/6pm Ransom Away 

Friday, January 31 4pm Lake Worth Christian Home 

Monday, February 3 6pm * Miami Killian Away 
 

Head Coach: Tony Simons Principal: Laura Lietaert                                          
Assistant Coach: Andy Thiery Assistant Principal: Jacob Poelma 
JV Head Coach: Dylan King Assistant Principal: Debra Ward 
 Athletic Director: Ed Holly 
Times: JV/Varsity & Varsity  Athletic Trainer: Gabe Campa 
 Athletic Business Mgr: Andy Dutton 
          * Districts                        Nickname: Hurricanes           
 Colors: Green & Gold 
                                     1.29.25 update    

 


